G.N. 6051

HONG KONG IMMIGRATION SERVICE LONG SERVICE MEDAL AND CLASPS

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S.,
PD.SM., PM.S.M., has been pleased to approve the award of the Hong Kong Immigration
Service Long Service Medal and Clasps to the following persons as indicated in each case, to be

effective as from the dates shown:—

Hong Kong Immigration Service Long Service Medal

Name

. MA Wing-sum

. CHAN Ho-chu
LEE Kwok-man
NG Chi-hung

. CHEUNG Sum-yim
TSANG Wai-ping
SO Man-chi

. SIN Kwok-keung, Roy
. HO Wai-ho, Calvin
. CHEUNG Mei-lin

. LAM Wing-yan

. TSANG Ka-man
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Hong Kong Immigration Service Long Service Medal—1st Clasp

Name

. LO Chun-sze

. HUI Koon-ho

AU Tsz-kin

. LEE Yip-shung, Sammy
TO Wai-kuen

CHAN Tak-chuen
TSANG Hung

. POON Wai-kin

. LEUNG Sing-chor, Alex
. LAU Suk-fong

. TSANG Tat-ming

. MOK Wai-sang, Annon

. CHUNG Ka-wai

. LAW Wai-yiu, Aerie

. NG Kit-yee

. TSO Ka-yin

. CHAN Ching-lung, Arthur
. LAU Ka-yeung

. TSUE Chi-hung, Thomas
. CHENG Lai-yin, Michelle
. LEUNG Ying-kit

. LING Kwok-wah

. SHEK Kin-man
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December 2021

Rank

Senior Immigration Officer
Immigration Officer

Chief Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant

December 2021
Rank

Senior Immigration Officer
Immigration Officer
Immigration Officer

Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant

Effective Date

15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
26.3.2019
3.1.2020
26.3.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021

Effective Date

7.10.2021
22.7.2021
19.8.2021
8.7.2021
8.7.2021
8.7.2021
8.7.2021
12.8.2021
2.9.2021
2.9.2021
2.9.2021
9.9.2021
9.9.2021
14.10.2021
4.11.2021
25.11.2021
2.12.2021
2.12.2021
16.12.2021
23.12.2021
24.4.2014
1.8.2019
8.7.2021



24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
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Name

MA Suk-kwan

CHAN Po-wah, Jess
CHAN Kei

CHAN Chun-kit
WAN Sing-tung
CHENG Kwok-hong
CHAU Chun-yin
CHOW Ming-ki

DU Pui-ying

MA Ching-yee

YTIU Man-kit

SHEK Yuen-lam
FUNG Yun-kei
KUNG Ka-lam

OR Chi-tak

FU Chun-kit

SUNG Tung-shing
TSUI Kwok-hung
LAU Ming-chi
CHIANG Chi-wai, Danny
LUNG Chun-kei
SHANG Hiu-tung, Jason
CHEUNG Kit-yee
HUI Ching-cheung, Stanley
YEUNG Chin-ho
LEE Man-piu

LAM Wai-man
CHAN Kai-cheung
HO Ming-wai

LEE Kam-man

LEE Ho-bong

TSUI Wing-keung
TAM Kim-chiu, Tom
LI Koon-hang, Kinson

Hong Kong Immigration Service Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp

Name

. FUNG Yuen-kwan, Roger

. WONG Hung-yin

. LEUNG Ching-man, Mandy
. LEUNG Ying-kit

Hong Kong Immigration Service Long Service Medal—3rd Clasp

Name

. AU Ka-wang, [.D.S.M.
. HO Ka-wing, Gavin, [.D.S.M. Assistant Director

Rank

Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Immigration Assistant

Immigration Assistant

Immigration Assistant

Immigration Assistant

December 2021
Rank

Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant

December 2021

Rank
Director

Effective Date

8.7.2021
8.7.2021
8.7.2021
8.7.2021
22.7.2021
22.7.2021
22.7.2021
12.8.2021
12.8.2021
19.8.2021
19.8.2021
27.8.2021
27.8.2021
27.8.2021
2.9.2021
9.9.2021
9.9.2021
16.9.2021
16.9.2021
23.9.2021
23.9.2021
23.9.2021
30.9.2021
14.10.2021
4.11.2021
11.11.2021
25.11.2021
9.12.2021
9.12.2021
23.12.2021
9.9.2021
16.9.2021
28.9.2021
7.10.2021

Effective Date
1.7.2021
22.7.2021
21.11.2021
24.4.2019

Effective Date
21.11.2021
11.7.2021



Name

. TAI Chi-yuen, L.D.S.M.

CHAN Wai-lit, Andrew
YUEN Choi-yee

. IP Siu-keung, Bryan

TAM Ho-man

. POON Siu-chuen, William
. LIU Yuk-kwan, Shirley

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
S1.

WONG Yin-ting

PUN Chi-ling

YUNG Chi-keung

LAU Chun-chung

SO Fai

LEE Yu-chun, I.M.S.M.
SIU Yuk-lun

LAM Hing-cheung, Alan
TAM Ching-mei, Regina
TSIEN Chik-yuen

CHU Sin-man

CHAN Tong-ni, Tony
CHU Wing-yan

CHAN Man-tat, Daniel
TSE Ka-wing

CHAN Wai-yin

LEE Yuen-yee

AU Kam-kuen

LAM Ka-lok

YIU Fung-yee

LEUNG Mei-fong
CHOI Mei-to, Tall
CHAN Suk-fan, Regina
TANG Kit-ho

CHAN Wai-tat

LAW Wai-kwan

MA Cheuk-pui

CHAN Kwok-kuen

HO Cheuk-chi, Anthony
KONG Suet-lai, Jacky
YIP Yun-cheung, Andy
LI Shun-yin, Teresa

NG Ka-lai

YIM Chun-yin

TAM Yiu-hung
LEUNG Kam-kui, Alex
LEE Sai-chiu, James
LAM Kin-yip

CHIU Chun-sang, Kenneth
TANG Man-sum
CHAN Wing-kin, Kelvin
HONG Ki-ying

Rank

Assistant Director

Assistant Director

Principal Immigration Officer
Assistant Principal Immigration Officer
Assistant Principal Immigration Officer
Assistant Principal Immigration Officer
Chief Immigration Officer
Chief Immigration Officer
Chief Immigration Officer
Chief Immigration Officer
Chief Immigration Officer
Chief Immigration Officer
Chief Immigration Officer
Chief Immigration Officer
Chief Immigration Officer
Chief Immigration Officer
Senior Immigration Officer
Senior Immigration Officer
Senior Immigration Officer
Senior Immigration Officer
Senior Immigration Officer
Senior Immigration Officer
Senior Immigration Officer
Senior Immigration Officer
Senior Immigration Officer
Senior Immigration Officer
Senior Immigration Officer
Senior Immigration Officer
Senior Immigration Officer
Senior Immigration Officer
Immigration Officer
Immigration Officer
Immigration Officer
Immigration Officer
Immigration Officer
Immigration Officer
Immigration Officer
Immigration Officer
Immigration Officer
Immigration Officer
Immigration Officer
Immigration Officer

Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant

Effective Date

5.9.2021
5.12.2021
15.8.2021

14.11.2021
28.11.2021
12.12.2021

1.8.2021

3.10.2021
10.10.2021
17.10.2021
17.10.2021
28.11.2021
28.11.2021

5.12.2021
19.12.2021
19.12.2021

4.7.2021

8.8.2021

5.9.2021

5.9.2021
12.9.2021
19.9.2021
3.10.2021

21.11.2021
21.11.2021
28.11.2021

5.12.2021

5.12.2021
19.12.2021
28.12.2021
4.7.2021
11.7.2021
18.7.2021
5.9.2021
12.9.2021
3.10.2021
17.10.2021

7.11.2021
21.11.2021
28.11.2021
19.12.2021
28.12.2021

4.7.2021

1.8.2021

1.8.2021

8.8.2021
15.8.2021
15.8.2021
22.8.2021



52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
05.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

Name

CHAN Lit-wai
KWOK Chun-ho
CHAN Chi-wai
MAK Kin-ki, .LM.S.M.
SUEN Bowen

CHAN Kwok-kei
LAU Ying-kit, Andy
WONG Kim-man
MAK Kin-sang

HO Kam-choy, Kelvin
MAK Cheuk-ming
YUEN Man-lai
YUEN Ka-fai

LAU Wing-yan

LAI Yuen-shan
CHAN Yuet-ming
LAU Mei-fun

LOO Chi-kai

MAK Man-ho

NG Yiu-man
CHEUNG Miu-ling
YUE Wai-hung
CHAN Tim-mun

LO Hin-man

CHAU Ka-yin

CHIN Luen-on

TAM Siu-wai, Cathy
LO Kwong-shun

LEE Siu-hung

YEE Chi-sang

SUEN Shu-keung
LAU Kin-yau, Laurence
CHAN Kin-kwong, Kenny
MO Kim-ming
CHAN Wai-cheung
LORK Shuk-fan
CHOW Shui-kei
FONG Koon-wong

Rank

Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Chief Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Senior Immigration Assistant
Immigration Assistant

Effective Date

30.8.2021
5.9.2021
5.9.2021
5.9.2021
5.9.2021
5.9.2021
5.9.2021

27.9.2021

31.10.2021
31.10.2021
28.11.2021
12.12.2021
28.12.2021

4.7.2021

25.7.2021

25.7.2021

30.7.2021
1.8.2021
1.8.2021
1.8.2021

22.8.2021

22.8.2021
5.9.2021
5.9.2021
5.9.2021

19.9.2021

27.9.2021

10.10.2021
17.10.2021
17.10.2021
14.11.2021
14.11.2021
28.11.2021
12.12.2021
12.12.2021
19.12.2021
28.12.2021
28.12.2021
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