## HONG KONG IMMIGRATION SERVICE LONG SERVICE MEDAL AND CLASPS

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S., P.D.S.M., P.M.S.M., has been pleased to approve the award of the Hong Kong Immigration Service Long Service Medal and Clasps to the following persons as indicated in each case, to be effective as from the dates shown:—

## Hong Kong Immigration Service Long Service Medal December 2021

	Name	Rank	Effective Date
1.	MA Wing-sum	Senior Immigration Officer	15.12.2021
2.	CHAN Ho-chu	Immigration Officer	15.12.2021
3.	LEE Kwok-man	Chief Immigration Assistant	15.12.2021
4.	NG Chi-hung	Senior Immigration Assistant	26.3.2019
5.	CHEUNG Sum-yim	Senior Immigration Assistant	3.1.2020
6.	TSANG Wai-ping	Senior Immigration Assistant	26.3.2021
7.	SO Man-chi	Senior Immigration Assistant	15.12.2021
8.	SIN Kwok-keung, Roy	Senior Immigration Assistant	15.12.2021
9.	HO Wai-ho, Calvin	Senior Immigration Assistant	15.12.2021
10.	CHEUNG Mei-lin	Senior Immigration Assistant	15.12.2021
11.	LAM Wing-yan	Senior Immigration Assistant	15.12.2021
12.	TSANG Ka-man	Senior Immigration Assistant	15.12.2021

## Hong Kong Immigration Service Long Service Medal—1st Clasp December 2021

Name Rank Effective A. 1. LO Chun-sze Senior Immigration Officer 7.10
1. LO Chun-sze Senior Immigration Officer 7.10
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2. HUI Koon-ho Immigration Officer 22.7.
3. AU Tsz-kin Immigration Officer 19.8.
4. LEE Yip-shung, Sammy Chief Immigration Assistant 8.7.
5. TO Wai-kuen Chief Immigration Assistant 8.7.
6. CHAN Tak-chuen Chief Immigration Assistant 8.7.
7. TSANG Hung Chief Immigration Assistant 8.7
8. POON Wai-kin Chief Immigration Assistant 12.8.
9. LEUNG Sing-chor, Alex Chief Immigration Assistant 2.9
10. LAU Suk-fong Chief Immigration Assistant 2.9.3.
11. TSANG Tat-ming Chief Immigration Assistant 2.9.3.
12. MOK Wai-sang, Annon Chief Immigration Assistant 9.9.
13. CHUNG Ka-wai Chief Immigration Assistant 9.9.1.
14. LAW Wai-yiu, Aerie Chief Immigration Assistant 14.10.
15. NG Kit-yee Chief Immigration Assistant 4.11
16. TSO Ka-yin Chief Immigration Assistant 25.11
17. CHAN Ching-lung, Arthur Chief Immigration Assistant 2.12
18. LAU Ka-yeung Chief Immigration Assistant 2.12.
19. TSUE Chi-hung, Thomas Chief Immigration Assistant 16.12.
20. CHENG Lai-yin, Michelle Chief Immigration Assistant 23.12.
21. LEUNG Ying-kit Senior Immigration Assistant 24.4.
22. LING Kwok-wah Senior Immigration Assistant 1.8.
23. SHEK Kin-man Senior Immigration Assistant 8.7.

	Name	Rank	Effective Date			
24.	MA Suk-kwan	Senior Immigration Assistant	8.7.2021			
25.	CHAN Po-wah, Jess	Senior Immigration Assistant	8.7.2021			
26.	CHAN Kei	Senior Immigration Assistant	8.7.2021			
27.	CHAN Chun-kit	Senior Immigration Assistant	8.7.2021			
28.	WAN Sing-tung	Senior Immigration Assistant	22.7.2021			
29.	CHENG Kwok-hong	Senior Immigration Assistant	22.7.2021			
30.	CHAU Chun-yin	Senior Immigration Assistant	22.7.2021			
31.	CHOW Ming-ki	Senior Immigration Assistant	12.8.2021			
	DU Pui-ying	Senior Immigration Assistant	12.8.2021			
	MA Ching-yee	Senior Immigration Assistant	19.8.2021			
	YIU Man-kit	Senior Immigration Assistant	19.8.2021			
	SHEK Yuen-lam	Senior Immigration Assistant	27.8.2021			
	FUNG Yun-kei	Senior Immigration Assistant	27.8.2021			
	KUNG Ka-lam	Senior Immigration Assistant	27.8.2021			
	OR Chi-tak	Senior Immigration Assistant	2.9.2021			
39.	FU Chun-kit	Senior Immigration Assistant	9.9.2021			
	SUNG Tung-shing	Senior Immigration Assistant	9.9.2021			
	TSUI Kwok-hung	Senior Immigration Assistant	16.9.2021			
	LAU Ming-chi	Senior Immigration Assistant	16.9.2021			
	CHIANG Chi-wai, Danny	Senior Immigration Assistant	23.9.2021			
	LUNG Chun-kei	Senior Immigration Assistant	23.9.2021			
	SHANG Hiu-tung, Jason	Senior Immigration Assistant	23.9.2021			
	CHEUNG Kit-yee	Senior Immigration Assistant	30.9.2021			
	HUI Ching-cheung, Stanley	Senior Immigration Assistant	14.10.2021			
	YEUNG Chin-ho	Senior Immigration Assistant	4.11.2021			
	LEE Man-piu	Senior Immigration Assistant	11.11.2021			
	LAM Wai-man	Senior Immigration Assistant	25.11.2021			
	CHAN Kai-cheung	Senior Immigration Assistant	9.12.2021			
	HO Ming-wai	Senior Immigration Assistant	9.12.2021			
	LEE Kam-man	Senior Immigration Assistant	23.12.2021			
	LEE Ho-bong	Immigration Assistant	9.9.2021			
	TSUI Wing-keung	Immigration Assistant	16.9.2021			
	TAM Kim-chiu, Tom	Immigration Assistant	28.9.2021			
57.	LI Koon-hang, Kinson	Immigration Assistant	7.10.2021			
	Hong Kong Immigration Service Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp December 2021					
	Name	Rank	Effective Date			
1	FUNG Yuen-kwan, Roger	Chief Immigration Assistant	1.7.2021			
	WONG Hung-yin	Chief Immigration Assistant	22.7.2021			
	LEUNG Ching-man, Mandy	Chief Immigration Assistant	21.11.2021			
	LEUNG Ying-kit	Senior Immigration Assistant	24.4.2019			
••		Č	21.1.2019			
Hong Kong Immigration Service Long Service Medal—3rd Clasp December 2021						
	Name	Rank	Effective Date			
1	AU Ka-wang, I.D.S.M.	Director	21.11.2021			
	HO Ka-wing, Gavin, I.D.S.M.		11.7.2021			
۷.			11.7.2021			

Name	Rank	Effective Date
3. TAI Chi-yuen, I.D.S.M.	Assistant Director	5.9.2021
4. CHAN Wai-lit, Andrew	Assistant Director	5.12.2021
5. YUEN Choi-yee	Principal Immigration Officer	15.8.2021
6. IP Siu-keung, Bryan	Assistant Principal Immigration Officer	14.11.2021
7. TAM Ho-man	Assistant Principal Immigration Officer	28.11.2021
8. POON Siu-chuen, William	Assistant Principal Immigration Officer	12.12.2021
9. LIU Yuk-kwan, Shirley	Chief Immigration Officer	1.8.2021
10. WONG Yin-ting	Chief Immigration Officer	3.10.2021
11. PUN Chi-ling	Chief Immigration Officer	10.10.2021
12. YUNG Chi-keung	Chief Immigration Officer	17.10.2021
13. LAU Chun-chung	Chief Immigration Officer	17.10.2021
14. SO Fai	Chief Immigration Officer	28.11.2021
15. LEE Yu-chun, I.M.S.M.	Chief Immigration Officer	28.11.2021
16. SIU Yuk-lun	Chief Immigration Officer	5.12.2021
17. LAM Hing-cheung, Alan	Chief Immigration Officer	19.12.2021
18. TAM Ching-mei, Regina	Chief Immigration Officer	19.12.2021
19. TSIEN Chik-yuen	Senior Immigration Officer	4.7.2021
20. CHU Sin-man	Senior Immigration Officer	8.8.2021
21. CHAN Tong-ni, Tony	Senior Immigration Officer	5.9.2021
22. CHU Wing-yan	Senior Immigration Officer	5.9.2021
23. CHAN Man-tat, Daniel	Senior Immigration Officer	12.9.2021
24. TSE Ka-wing	Senior Immigration Officer	19.9.2021
25. CHAN Wai-yin	Senior Immigration Officer	3.10.2021
26. LEE Yuen-yee	Senior Immigration Officer	21.11.2021
27. AU Kam-kuen	Senior Immigration Officer	21.11.2021
28. LAM Ka-lok	Senior Immigration Officer	28.11.2021
29. YIU Fung-yee	Senior Immigration Officer	5.12.2021
30. LEUNG Mei-fong	Senior Immigration Officer	5.12.2021
31. CHOI Mei-to, Tall	Senior Immigration Officer	19.12.2021
32. CHAN Suk-fan, Regina	Senior Immigration Officer	28.12.2021
33. TANG Kit-ho	Immigration Officer	4.7.2021
34. CHAN Wai-tat	Immigration Officer	11.7.2021
35. LAW Wai-kwan	Immigration Officer	18.7.2021
36. MA Cheuk-pui	Immigration Officer	5.9.2021
37. CHAN Kwok-kuen	Immigration Officer	12.9.2021
38. HO Cheuk-chi, Anthony	Immigration Officer	3.10.2021
39. KONG Suet-lai, Jacky	Immigration Officer	17.10.2021
40. YIP Yun-cheung, Andy	Immigration Officer	7.11.2021
41. LI Shun-yin, Teresa	Immigration Officer	21.11.2021
42. NG Ka-lai	Immigration Officer	28.11.2021
43. YIM Chun-yin	Immigration Officer	19.12.2021
44. TAM Yiu-hung	Immigration Officer	28.12.2021
45. LEUNG Kam-kui, Alex	Chief Immigration Assistant	4.7.2021
46. LEE Sai-chiu, James	Chief Immigration Assistant	1.8.2021
47. LAM Kin-yip	Chief Immigration Assistant	1.8.2021
48. CHIU Chun-sang, Kenneth	Chief Immigration Assistant	8.8.2021
49. TANG Man-sum	Chief Immigration Assistant	15.8.2021
50. CHAN Wing-kin, Kelvin	Chief Immigration Assistant	15.8.2021
51. HONG Ki-ying	Chief Immigration Assistant	22.8.2021

	Name	Rank	Effective Date
52.	CHAN Lit-wai	Chief Immigration Assistant	30.8.2021
53.	KWOK Chun-ho	Chief Immigration Assistant	5.9.2021
54.	CHAN Chi-wai	Chief Immigration Assistant	5.9.2021
55.	MAK Kin-ki, I.M.S.M.	Chief Immigration Assistant	5.9.2021
56.	SUEN Bowen	Chief Immigration Assistant	5.9.2021
57.	CHAN Kwok-kei	Chief Immigration Assistant	5.9.2021
58.	LAU Ying-kit, Andy	Chief Immigration Assistant	5.9.2021
59.	WONG Kim-man	Chief Immigration Assistant	27.9.2021
60.	MAK Kin-sang	Chief Immigration Assistant	31.10.2021
61.	HO Kam-choy, Kelvin	Chief Immigration Assistant	31.10.2021
62.	MAK Cheuk-ming	Chief Immigration Assistant	28.11.2021
63.	YUEN Man-lai	Chief Immigration Assistant	12.12.2021
64.	YUEN Ka-fai	Chief Immigration Assistant	28.12.2021
65.	LAU Wing-yan	Senior Immigration Assistant	4.7.2021
66.	LAI Yuen-shan	Senior Immigration Assistant	25.7.2021
67.	CHAN Yuet-ming	Senior Immigration Assistant	25.7.2021
68.	LAU Mei-fun	Senior Immigration Assistant	30.7.2021
69.	LOO Chi-kai	Senior Immigration Assistant	1.8.2021
70.	MAK Man-ho	Senior Immigration Assistant	1.8.2021
71.	NG Yiu-man	Senior Immigration Assistant	1.8.2021
72.	CHEUNG Miu-ling	Senior Immigration Assistant	22.8.2021
73.	YUE Wai-hung	Senior Immigration Assistant	22.8.2021
74.	CHAN Tim-mun	Senior Immigration Assistant	5.9.2021
75.	LO Hin-man	Senior Immigration Assistant	5.9.2021
76.	CHAU Ka-yin	Senior Immigration Assistant	5.9.2021
77.	CHIN Luen-on	Senior Immigration Assistant	19.9.2021
78.	TAM Siu-wai, Cathy	Senior Immigration Assistant	27.9.2021
79.	LO Kwong-shun	Senior Immigration Assistant	10.10.2021
80.	LEE Siu-hung	Senior Immigration Assistant	17.10.2021
81.	YEE Chi-sang	Senior Immigration Assistant	17.10.2021
82.	SUEN Shu-keung	Senior Immigration Assistant	14.11.2021
83.	LAU Kin-yau, Laurence	Senior Immigration Assistant	14.11.2021
84.	CHAN Kin-kwong, Kenny	Senior Immigration Assistant	28.11.2021
85.	MO Kim-ming	Senior Immigration Assistant	12.12.2021
	CHAN Wai-cheung	Senior Immigration Assistant	12.12.2021
	LORK Shuk-fan	Senior Immigration Assistant	19.12.2021
88.	CHOW Shui-kei	Senior Immigration Assistant	28.12.2021
00	EOMO IZ	T A	20 12 2021

Immigration Assistant

89. FONG Koon-wong

28.12.2021